GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1652
TO BE ANSWERED ON MARCH 6, 2018

URBAN TRANSPORT PROJECTS

No: 1652 SHRIMATI RAMA DEVI
Will the Minister of Housing and Urban Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that no fund has been allocated/released to

Bihar State under urban transport projects during the last four
years;

(b) if so, the reasons thereof; and
(c)the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

(SHRI HARDEEP SINGH PURI)
(@) : No, Madam. An amount of Rs. 44.92 crore was released
during the last four years for procurement of 526 buses in the
transition phase (2013-14) of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban

Renewal Mission (JNNURM) to State Government of Bihar.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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